The National Academy of Television Arts & Sciences

The National Academy of Television Arts & Sciences was founded in 1955. It is dedicated to the advancement of the arts and sciences of television and the promotion of creative leadership for artistic, educational and technical achievements within the television industry. It recognizes excellence in television with the coveted Emmy® Award for News, Sports, Daytime, Public Service and Technology. NATAS is headquartered in New York City.

NATAS is a member of the eBay Verified Rights Owners (VeRO) Program and shares ownership of the Emmy® trademark with the Academy of Television Arts & Science (ATAS), headquartered in Los Angeles.

The Emmy® statue is the property of and all rights are reserved by the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences and Academy of Television Arts & Sciences.

Receiving the Emmy® award statue is a distinguished professional honor issued to the winner, and is not to be resold, traded, or claimed for any monetary value. Upon issue, the statue and trademark remain the property of NATAS/ATAS. In the event that the winner is deceased and the statue comes into possession of another party, the statue is to be returned to NATAS/ATAS to be retained in honor and memory of the recipient.

NATAS AWARDS DEPARTMENT NATIONAL ACADEMY OF TELEVISION ARTS & SCIENCES 1697 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10019 EMAIL: <u>AWARDS@EMMYONLINE.TV</u> PHONE: (212) 586-8424

ATAS AWARDS DEPARTMENT Academy of Television Arts & Sciences 5220 Lankershim Blvd. North Hollywood, CA 91601 EMAIL: <u>AWARDS@EMMYS.ORG</u> Phone: (818)754-2800

Official Notice for every Emmy® statue issued by NATAS:

- 1. The Emmy® statue is the property of and all rights are reserved by the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences.
- 2. The Emmy® statue may not be reproduced or used in any commercial manner unless otherwise preapproved in writing by the Academy. It is expressly understood that possession of the statue is solely for the benefit of the recipient and the recipient's heirs or successors.

3. A statue may not be sold, offered for sale or barter, regardless of the reason or circumstance. If a recipient, or the recipient's heir or successor desires to sell or otherwise dispose of an Emmy® statue such person or persons must immediately return the statue to the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences, where the Academy will retain the statue in honor/memory of the recipient.

About the National Academy, (NATAS)

The National Academy of Television Arts & Sciences (NATAS) is a professional service organization dedicated to the advancement of the arts and sciences of television and the promotion of creative leadership for artistic, educational and technical achievements within the television industry. It recognizes excellence in television with the coveted Emmy® Award for News & Documentary, Sports, Daytime Entertainment, Daytime Creative Arts & Entertainment, Public & Community Service, Technology & Engineering, and Business & Financial Reporting. Regional Emmy® Awards are given in 19 regions across the United States.

NATAS also presents the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences Global Media Awards[™] which recognizes excellence in the world-wide intersection of digital entertainment and technology. Emmy® Awards given out for primetime programming are presented by our sister organization, the Academy of Television Arts & Sciences (ATAS). Beyond awards, NATAS has extensive educational programs including National Student Television and its Student Award for Excellence for outstanding journalistic work by high school students, as well as scholarships, publications, and major activities for both industry professionals and the viewing public.

www.emmyonline.org

About the Academy, (ATAS)

The Academy of Television Arts & Sciences was founded in 1946; just one month after network television was born. It is a nonprofit organization devoted to the advancement of telecommunication arts and sciences and to fostering creative leadership in the telecommunication industry.

The Television Academy, the only major organization devoted to the television and broadband screen entertainment industry, is made up of more than 15,000 members, representing 28 professional peer groups, including performers, directors, producers, art directors and various other artisans, technicians and executives.

www.emmys.tv